INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE BROADCAST AND ONLINE POSTING OF THE 73.3580 NOTICE OF FILING

- 1. To satisfy the 73.3580 requirements, arrangements must be made to *broadcast* and *post online* a "Notice of Filing." The text is attached to these instructions. Review the text carefully, and should there be any questions, contact us before proceeding.
- 2. A Notice must be *broadcast* over both KFCO(FM) and KJHM(FM) six times, at least once per week for four consecutive weeks, with no more than two broadcasts in the same week and none on the same day. Broadcasts of the Notice must start on a date between the date the FCC releases its Public Notice accepting the application for filing and the fifth business day after the FCC releases its Public Notice. Starting the first announcement on Tuesday, January 2, 2024, will fall in that timeframe. All broadcasts of the Notice must air between the hours of 7 a.m. and 11 p.m. local time, Monday through Friday.
- 3. An online Notice also must be posted on the existing separate webpages that can already be accessed from the existing "FCC Applications" links in the footers of KFCO(FM)'s website (https://flodenver.com/fcc-applications/) and KJHM(FM)'s website (https://jammin1015.com/fcc-applications/). The online Notice must also be posted starting on a date between the date the FCC releases its Public Notice accepting the application for filing and the fifth business day after the FCC releases its Public Notice. Again, uploading the announcement to the "FCC Applications" pages on Tuesday, January 2, 2024, is within that timeframe. The online Notice must remain posted for a minimum of 30 consecutive days.

At the end of the 30-day online posting period, the FCC Applications page must be updated to instead indicate "There are no pending applications subject to the posting requirement. This page was last updated on [date]." That statement must remain until the next application is filed that requires online notice of filing.

4. Immediately following the last day of the broadcast announcements, we recommend you complete the *Certificates* as evidence of compliance with 73.3580 of the Commission's Rules. A copy of the Certificates should also be returned to Foster Garvey for our files. The Certificate should not be filed with the FCC or posted online.

Should there be any questions concerning the Notice requirements, please contact us before proceeding.

Brad Deutsch

Tel: 202.298.1793 • *Cell:* 301.466.1418 • *Fax:* 202.965.1729 brad.deutsch@foster.com

Foster Garvey PC 3000 K St., NW Washington, DC 20007 foster.com

KFCO(FM) BROADCAST NOTICE OF FILING

Broadcast Text

On December 21, 2023, Max Radio of Denver LLC, licensee of KFCO(FM), 107.1, Bennett, Colorado, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for consent to an assignment of the license to Pillar of Fire. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit publicfiles.fcc.gov, and search in KFCO(FM)'s public file.

KFCO(FM) CERTIFICATE OF BROADCAST NOTICE OF FILING

I certify that the above Notice of Filing was broadcast over Station KFCO(FM), 107.1, Bennett, Colorado, on the dates and times indicated:

STATION KFCO(FM)

(1)				(2)			
		, 2024, at				, 2024, at	
	Date		Time		Date		Time
(3)				(4)			
		, 2024, at				, 2024, at	
	Date		Time		Date		Time
(5)				(6)			
		, 2024, at				, 2024, at	
	Date		Time		Date		Time
			-		Signat	ure	
Dated	:	, 202	24				

KFCO(FM) ONLINE NOTICE OF FILING

Online Text

On December 21, 2023, Max Radio of Denver LLC, licensee of KFCO(FM), 107.1, Bennett, Colorado, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for consent to an assignment of the license to Pillar of Fire. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/assignmentDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f918a6c9c8a018a716082910473&goBack=N.

This page was last updated on January 2024.

KFCO(FM) CERTIFICATE OF ONLINE POSTING OF NOTICE OF FILING

2024.	ications/ for thirty days starting on the following date: Ja	nuary
	Max Radio of Denver LLC	
	Signature	_
Dated:, 2	2024	
[Attach Screen Shot]		

KJHM(FM) BROADCAST NOTICE OF FILING

Broadcast Text

On December 21, 2023, Max Radio of Denver LLC, licensee of KJHM(FM), 101.5, Watkins, Colorado, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for consent to an assignment of the license to Pillar of Fire. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit publicfiles.fcc.gov, and search in KJHM(FM)'s public file.

KJHM(FM) CERTIFICATE OF BROADCAST NOTICE OF FILING

I certify that the above Notice of Filing was broadcast over Station KJHM(FM), 101.5, Watkins, Colorado, on the dates and times indicated:

STATION KJHM(FM)

(1)				(2)			
	Date	, 2024, at	Time		Date	, 2024, at	Time
(3)				(4)			
	Date	, 2024, at	Time		Date	, 2024, at	Time
(5)				(6)			
	Date	, 2024, at	Time		Date	, 2024, at	Time
					Signa	ture	

FG: 102309623.1

Dated: ______, 2024

KJHM(FM) ONLINE NOTICE OF FILING

Online Text

On December 21, 2023, Max Radio of Denver LLC, licensee of KJHM(FM), 101.5, Watkins, Colorado, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for consent to an assignment of the license to Pillar of Fire. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/assignmentDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f918a6c9c8a018a716082910473&goBack=N.

This page was last updated on January 2024.

KJHM(FM) CERTIFICATE OF ONLINE POSTING OF NOTICE OF FILING

I certify that the above Notice of Filing was posted on URL: https://jammin1015.com/fcc-applications/s for thirty days starting on the following date: January 2024.

		Max Radio of Denver LLC	
Dated:	, 2024	Signature	-
[Attach Screen Shot]			